
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 26 April 2022

Trillian Trust has paid $1,100,826.42 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $57,759.40 $57,759.40 Full

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $11,666.00 $11,666.00 Full

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Sport $48,000.00 $48,000.00 Full

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated Sport $2,150.00 $1,867.15 Partial DR8

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $57,427.00 $57,427.00 Full

Canterbury Volleyball Association (Cva) Incorporated Sport $3,092.00 $3,045.90 Partial DR3

Carterton Association Football And Sports Club Incorporated Sport $14,554.38 $14,554.38 Full

Central Otago Trotting Club Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $66,507.57 $66,507.57 Full

Christchurch Bird Club Community $469.00 $408.48 Partial DR8

Counselling Services Centre Health/Welfare $11,475.00 $11,087.70 Partial DR3

Counties Manukau Maori Rugby League, Culture And Sports Association 

Incorporated
Sport $7,965.00 $7,025.22 Partial DR8

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $38,083.32 $38,083.32 Full

Equine Inspired Charitable Trust Community $12,806.74 $12,806.74 Full

Fencibles United Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $9,458.00 $9,458.00 Full

Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury Community $7,411.00 $6,445.00 Partial DR8

Gymnastics Nelson Incorporated Sport $6,576.00 $6,576.00 Full

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $12,173.91 $12,173.91 Full

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $18,150.00 $18,150.00 Full

Manukau Auckland Volleyball Association Incorporated Sport $3,060.00 $2,921.74 Partial DR8

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $7,057.00 $6,136.67 Partial DR8

Manurewa Business Association Incorporated Community $29,884.00 $29,884.00 Full

Manurewa Marlins Netball Club Incorporated Sport $10,064.00 $9,565.57 Partial DR8

North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $20,000.00 $12,500.00 Partial DR3

Northland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association Incorporated Sport $4,333.85 $4,333.85 Full

Onehunga Mangere United Association Football Club Sport $14,017.40 $14,017.40 Full

Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $4,129.00 $4,129.00 Full

Papatoetoe High School Sport $13,565.98 $13,565.98 Full

Pasifika Festival Villages Charitable Trust Arts And Culture $82,150.00 $50,000.00 Partial DR3

Pet Refuge New Zealand Charitable Trust Health/Welfare $62,825.00 $62,825.00 Full

Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind Incorporated Health/Welfare $4,400.00 $4,400.00 Full

Super City Youth Academy Incorporated Sport $21,716.33 $21,716.33 Full

Takapuna City Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $2,991.00 $2,990.60 Full

Taupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $9,674.10 $9,674.10 Full

The All Seasons Community Sports Trust Sport $8,125.00 $8,125.00 Full

The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated Sport $6,792.00 $6,792.00 Full

The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full



The Eden Park Trust Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full

The Feilding and District Art Society Incorporated Arts And Culture $1,500.00 $1,375.00 Partial DR3

The Kaingaroa School Board Of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$4,816.71 $4,816.71 Full

The Kelston Boys' High School Board Of Trustees Sport $26,141.25 $26,141.25 Full

The Massey High School Board Of Trustees Sport $23,833.12 $23,833.12 Full

The Operating Theatre Trust Arts And Culture $20,354.23 $20,354.23 Full

The Pakuranga College Board Of Trustees Sport $30,000.00 $30,000.00 Full

The St Therese School (Three Kings) Board Of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$20,000.00 $20,000.00 Full

The Taipa Area School Board Of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$18,867.00 $18,867.00 Full

There's A Better Way Foundation Sport $44,000.00 $22,000.00 Partial DR3

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $24,892.00 $24,892.00 Full

Touch Canterbury Incorporated Sport $11,026.20 $9,588.00 Partial DR8

Volleyball Tasman Incorporated Sport $2,609.00 $2,608.70 Full

Waimea Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $8,000.00 $8,000.00 Full

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $15,215.00 $15,215.00 Full

Weymouth Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $165,721.50 $165,721.50 Full

Weymouth Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $7,486.00 $5,929.57 Partial DR3

Total Amount: $1,100,826.42

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation 


